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WOODWARDS

140 Years — 5 Generations

Over 140 years serving the people of Cork

Special Auction of Antiques, Fine Art & Collectables

Saturday 24" May 2025 at 10am
On View: Preceding Saturday & Sunday 2pm-4pm, Monday to Friday from 10am to 4pm
Full details and bidding at www.woodward.ie

Live Bidding with LIVE AUCTIONS

SPECIAL AUCTION - SPECIAL SILVER & ART AUCTION
SECOND ESTATE OF A COLLECTOR OF IRISH
ANTIQUES & FINE ART SILVER NOW INCLUDED
RECENT ESTATES ON BLACKROCK ROAD Deferred to September to facilitate Probate and
AND WEST CORK — 21°" JUNE Cataloguing
ENTRIES CAN BE ACCEPTED FROM 4™ JUNE ENTRIES NOwW INVITED

Paintings and Sculpture:

When the Forename(s) and Surname of the Artist are given, in our opinion this is a work of the Artist.

When the Initials of the Forename(s) and the Surname of the Artist are given, in our opinion this is a work of the period of the Artist
which may be wholly or partly his work.

When the Surname only of the Artist is given, in our opinion this is a work by the school, or by one of the followers of the artist, or in his
style and of uncertain date.

Purchasers are allowed seven days from the date of the Auction to satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of the catalogue description.

Please note the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Auction Rooms.

Estimates given are our opinion at the time and are subject to revision.

Collection of Purchases:

All purchases can be collected from 10am-4pm Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday
or be subject to a daily storage/insurance charge of €15 per day for furniture and €5 per day for other items.
Please note — no vehicular access to Cook Street from 11am.

Joseph WoobwARD & Sons, Ltd.
26, Cook Street, Cork

Tel: 021-427 3327 email: auctions@woodward.ie

A Family Business since 1883
wwww . swoodward.die
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1. Various pictures, prints, etc in
box

€30-€60

2. Lot of various pictures, etc., in
box

€30-€60

3. Various pictures, prints, etc
€30-€60

4. Lionel Edwards 'Mid-day Rest,
'Spying', Purple heather' & 'Grouse
over dogs' 4 prints, 13x17cm/
26x21cm

€50-€80

5. Lionel Edwards 'Wet Day',
'Highland foxhunter', 'The other
boat' & 'Roe deer' 4 prints,
13x17/26x21cm

€50-€80

6. Newton Fielding (1799-1856)
'Cock fighting', A suite of six plates
of cock fighting, etching and
aquatints with hand-colouring,
15x20cm each

€50-€80

7. Jean Hardy (French, 1880-1950)
'Lady with exotic birds and fish'
three dry point etchings, 20x27cm
each, signed

€60-€100

8. Harry Nelson 'Engagement
between the ship-rigged sloop USS
Peacock and the naval-brig HMS
Epervier 29 April 1814' watercolour
27x37cm, signed, inscribed verso

€40-€80

9. Tom Byrne 'Dearbhla’ oil on
canvas,40x50cm, signed

€60-€100



10. Clem Spencer 'Robin' &
'Blackbird' pair of prints, 30x22cm
each

€30-€60

11. Various pictures and testers,
coat of arms, etc

€60-€100

12. Colin Bithell 'Luciano Pavarotti'
limited edition print 45x62cm signed

€40-€80

13. AD Bell' Making good headway'

gouache 25x36cm, signed
€40-€80

14. William Varley 'Eagle Rock,
Ireland' watercolour 45x55cm
signed and dated 1828 verso

€100-€200

15. Christine Fielding 'Couple with
pram' oil on board, 36x30cm,
signed

€40-€80

16. C E Lawrence 'Night-time
landscape' oil on board 42x58cm
signed

€50-€80

17. Irish school 'Cute Puppies'
charcoal and wash with chalk
highlights 27x38cm

€30-€60

18. Irish Victorian School 'Farmer
and cattle in a landscape'
watercolour 21x34cm

€40-€80



19. T Wilson 'On Lake Como'
watercolour 23x17cm signed and
titled

€30-€60

22. Theo J Gracey 'Near
Tranarossin, Donegal' watercolour
25x35cm signed

€40-€80

20. B Harris 'Study of a Lake with
Island' watercolour 20 x 27cm

€50-€80

21. Rowland Hill 'Cottages near
Mourne Mountains watercolour
19x33cm, signed and dated 1935

€60-€100

23. ] Cahill 'Nude' conte on paper,
22x18cm, signed

€60-€100

24, Oriental school 'Shepherdess
with goats' watercolour 62x137
signed and stamped

€250-€500

25. Irish school 'Malta' watercolour
17x25cm signed

€40-€80

26. George H Pettit 'Threshing the
Hay' watercolour 20 x 28cm signed

€40-€60

27. Oriental School 'Mountain and
Riverside Scenes' Pair of
watercolours, 65 x 45cm each,
signed and stamped

€160-€240



28. Rose Cassidy 'Oriental lady
watercolour, 49x39cm signed

€80-€120

31. Ken Hayes 'Yacht under sail' 34. Italian school 'Rio di San
watercolour 32x47cm signed Salvatore, Venice' Watercolour,
€150-€250 24x32em

€40-€80

29. Edwin Earp 'Extensive
riverscape studies' pair of
watercolours 22x55cm each signed

€100-€200

30. Victorian school 'Portrait of a
gentleman' oil on canvas 66 x 48cm

€160-€220

32. Continental School 'Riverside

study with boats and cottages' oil 35. After LS Lowry 'Buildings in a
on canvas, signed H88 x 73cm street' charcoal 36x39cm signed
€50-€80 €160-€220

33. Jim Kavanagh 'Looking on' 36. Oriental school 'Horses
acrylics 43x44cm signed verso galloping' watercolour 43 x 66cm

signed and stamped
€250-€400

€250-€400



37. Percy Wyndham Lewis (1882-
1957) 'Portrait of Monsignore Lewis'
pencil with chalk highlights' signed
and dated 1943, 48x33cm, Leicester
Galleries label verso

€2000-€3000

38. Rantal 'Study of a horse' in the
manner of George Stubbs, oil on
board 28x38cm signed

€150-€250

39. Large Victorian tapestry
depicting a garden party
139x177cm

€100-€200

40. Marie O'Neill 'Woodland
pathway' oil on canvas 50x65cm
signed

€100-€160

43. Andrew Bone 'Tiger Portrait'
Giclee on Canvas, 57x57cm, Signed

€80-€160

44. R Hilton 'Abstract’ oil on board
41x61cm signed and dated verso

€400-€800

41. E Lockwood 'Figures looking
out to sea' oil on board 28x45cm
signed

€30-€60

45. Dutch school 'Gentleman in a
studio' pastels and chalks, 60x50cm

€200-€300

42. Kay Riley 'Inner Harbour,
Polperro’ watercolour 26x36¢cm
signed

€40-€80




46. E Grieg Hall 'Riverscape with
promontory' watercolour, 26x38cm,
signed

€30-€60

47. Cecil Alden 'The Young Visitor'
studio print, 28x41cm, stamped

€20-€40

48. C Howard 'Near Torquay,
Devon' watercolour 17x43cm,
signed

€40-€80

49. Denis Chapman 'Schooner
under sail' oil on canvas, 35x45cm,
signhed

€60-€80

50. Earnest Runyon 'Wolf study"
pencil and pastels 34x28cm signed.
bears receipt

€40-€80

51. Gerry Dillon 'Curragh off Achill

Island' oil on board 18x24cm signed

€60-€80

52. Frederick Foot (1830-1908)
'Buckland Wood, Devon' oil on
canvas, 65x90cm, signed and titled
Verso

€200-€400

53. D Hewitt 'Yachts racing
offshore' oil on canvas, 50x75cm
signed

€150-€250

54. Geraldine Knight 'Nightingale'
bronze, initialled and dated left
lower neck, (1 of 5) 26cm high, on
stand 34cm h total

€250-€400

55. Italian School 'Venetian scene'
oil on canvas, 50x75cm, initialled
and dated '56

€120-€180



56. Cecil Alden "Tudor scene with 59. Dennis Chapman 'Gaff rigged 62. David Wilson 'QE II Visits

Lady and dogs' print, 40x32cm, boats under sail' oil on board, Liverpool' oil on board, 36x90cm,
signed 45x60cm, signed signed
€40-€80 €60-€100 €60-€100

57. Judi Trevorrow 'Morning on the 60. Keith Wreyford 'Our 63. English school 'Bridges at
Dart' pastels, 40x40cm, signed Predecessors' games' Punch sunset' oil on board, 15x70cm,
€80-€150 Cartoon 25x18cm signed

€40-€80 €40-€80

58. English school 'Sands,
Eastbourne' watercolour 21x45, 61. ] Carter 'Study of a young girl' 64. Tom Cruise 'Mission Impossible
inscribed oval watercolour 14x9cm signed IT' DVD gold disc collection, framed

with certificate from Our Price PLC,
Hornchurch, Essex

€200-€300

€60-€100 €60-€100



65. Harrison Ford 'Blade Runner'
DVD gold disc collection, framed
with certificate from Our Price PLC,
Hornchurch, Essex

€200-€300

66. Douglas Alexander 'Landscape
with river and house' watercolour,
26x37cm signed lower right

€300-€400

67. Jason Monet (British 1938-
2009) 'Portrait of Gerard' pastels
70x50cm, signed and dated 1966

€200-€400

68. English school 'Village Horse

Fair' oil on canvas, 50x60cm, signed

T™W
€60-€100

69. After Clarkson Stanfield
'Sinking of the Revenge by the
Spanish Fleet' watercolour 26x41cm

€60-€100

70. English school 'In the woods
mixed media, 58x48cm, initialled
EIM

€60-€100

71. Irish school 'Ballet dancer' oil
on canvas, 90x60cm

€160-€220

72. Pair of round figured plaques
in gilt frames, 60cm diameter

€120-€200

73. Carmel Creaner "Morning
Catch' & 'Kerry Sky' a pair, textile
art, 14x14cm each, signed &
inscribed

€60-€100
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74. Framed sampler by Sarah Elgie
Garnett, Srokesle 1802 renovated
1999-2000 Charles John Potter,
40x35cm

€100-€160
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75. Sampler needlework 'On Virtue'
by Mary Tustin (Tustain), Barford,
1824, aged 9 years, 31x31cm

€60-€100

77. Paul Farrell 'Coastal scene with
lobster pots' oil on board 16x12cm
signhed

€80-€150

78. Sherilyn Halligan 'Abstract’ oil
on board Fellowship work 2000.
122x122cm

€100-€200

79. Kieran O'Callaghan 'Michael
Collins (The Big Fellow) print
31x23cm signed

€60-€100

85. Queen Victoria Jubilee Head
Crown coin in box 1890, and 1965,
1977 and 1981 English
commemorative coins

€100-€150

86. Two commerative Monkstown
Golf Club tokens /medals, one 9ct
gold hall marked, one silver, in
black cases. Stamped Wallace
Jewellers, North Main Street, Cork.

€100-€150

87. Montreal Olympic 1976 - set of
4 silver coins - two each $5 and $10
Dollars, in presentation case

€60-€100

88. 1966 50th Jubilee Gold
Medallion coin bearing the head of
Padraig H Pearse and a quotation
from the proclamation verso. 2"
diameter, 22 carat gold, 125 grams,
in fitted blue box

€2000-€3000



89. Irish 'Lady Lavery' £100 note, 95. Various silver topped perfume 98. Georgian silver topped glass

03z series, dated 10.4.75 Whitaker bottles, etc., in box jewellery box with pierced
& Murray signatures €60-€100 decoration
€300-€400 €20-€40
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96. Victorian silver topped glass ' o
90. 'Irish Writers, Philosophers and dressing table box with foiliate 99. Tissot Sapphire crystal 1853

Artist' series £20 note, 05.07.1988. decoration classic slim wristwatch, in
Maurice F Doyle and Sean P Cronin presentation box
signatures. Used clean note LKL €20-€40 €200-€300

501526 05.07.88

€30-€60

97. 'Owl' stirrup cup holder with4

silverplated cups 100. Assorted lot of porcelain
various bird ornaments, etc in box

91. Two Irish writers series £1 €60-€100 €40-€80

notes 16.03.89, 17.07.80 and a

Patrick Pearce silver coin

€50-€60




104. Lot of heraldic glassware, etc,
in box

€30-€60

101. Assorted lot of various i 108. Edwardian style adjustable
Meccano works, engines, etc brass standard lamp

€100-€160 €40-€80

105. Victorian inlaid mahogany
occasional or side table with satin &
ebony string inlay, on turned
tapering legs

€60-€100

109. Edwardian inlaid mahogany
locker with shelved interior, brass
drop handle, on tapering legs

€40-€80

102. Various items in box - model
cannon, vase, etc

€20-€40

106. Victorian style round
occasional or lamp table with
baluster column on hipped tripod

€40-€80

103. Lot of various glass trays, etc,
in box

€60-€100

110. Edwardian design bowfronted
display cabinet with rope edge
frieze, glazed doors, shelved
interior, on cabriole legs with claw
on ball feet

€100-€160

107. Metal framed meshed triple
folding firescreen

€20-€30




111. Teak bow fronted small chest
of drawers with bun handles, on
plinth

€40-€80

114. Nest of 3 G-plan tables, top
one with tiled insets on oblong
plinths

€40-€80

112. Georgian style helmet shaped
copper coal scuttle with shaped
handles

€30-€60

113. Edwardian design tall gilt
framed console mirror with shell &
beaded decoration

€60-€100

115. Edwardian inlaid mahogany
chest of four graduating drawers
with oval brass drop handles, on
bracket feet

€140-€200

116. Converted Columbia
Grafonola Music cabinet with lift-up
lid, shelved press, on square
tapering legs

€30-€60

117. Edwardian design inlaid
mahogany & walnut open bookcase
with frieze drawer, drop handles, &
adjustable shelving

€40-€80

118. Walnut vintage cutlery box
€40-€80

119. Edwardian design open
bookcase with 2 frieze drawers,
drop handles, adjustable shelving,
on bracket feet

€60-€100



120. Edward mahogany bachelors
desk with metamorphic fold-over
top & pull-out slope, on square
tapering legs with shaped stretchers

€100-€160

121. G-Plan style locker with frieze
drawer, shelving, press under

€40-€80

122, Regency design oblong
bevelled wall mirror with ornate
foliate decoration

€60-€100

123. Brass table lamp with
decorative glass shade

€30-€60

126. Oriental style mahogany nest
of 4 tables of graduating sizes,
shaped legs with stretchers

€120-€200

124. Edward piano stool with
upholstered lift-up lid, railed sides,
on tapering legs with stretchers

€40-€80

127. Small rotating world globe on
chrome stand

€30-€60

128. 'Elliot' walnut cased bracket
clock with chrome face, on bun feet

€30-€60

125. Victorian mahogany 2-tier
dumbwaiter with rounded corners,
baluster turned columns, on castors

€100-€200



129. Victorian porcelain water jug
& bowl with foliate decoration on
shaped mahogany stand

€40-€80

132. Victorian leather upholstered
footstool with turned rails & shaped
legs

€20-€40

130. Victorian mahogany round
occasional table with tip-up top,
ornate vase turned column, on
hipped tripod with pad feet

€120-€180

131. Edwardian inlaid &
crossbanded mahogany side or
sewing table with frieze drawer,
fitted interior, brass drop handles,
on inlaid square tapering legs with
stretchers

€100-€150

133. Victorian porcelain figure of a

boy with grape
€30-€60

134. Edwardian mahogany two tier

occasional table with shaped

borders, foliate decorated columns,

on splayed legs
€80-€120

135. Edwardian design D-end
mahogany dining table with reeded
borders, raised on twin baluster
turned columns, on hipped tripods
with brass lionclaw feet

€100-€200

136. Nest of 3 Victorian style
tables with wavy borders, cabriole
legs with pad feet

€60-€100

137. 3 various oval & round wall
mirrors with foliate decoration

€30-€60



138. Small brass electric table
lamp with round stepped base

€15-€25

139. Edwardian oval occasional or
lamp table with wavy border,
baluster & ring turned column, on
plinth, on shaped legs

€40-€80

140. Edwardian mahogany side or
card table with fold-over top,
gateleg support, square tapering
legs

€40-€80

141. Nest of 3 mahogany
occasional tables with square
tapering & shaped legs & stretchers

€60-€100

144. Edwardian oblong mahogany
2 tier occasional or coffee table with
turned columns & tapering legs

€60-€100

142. Edwardian walnut stationery
box with fold-out front, sectioned
interior, drawer under with drop
handle

€60-€100

143. Edwardian style metamorphic

sewing box with pull-out sections,
turned handle, on cabriole legs

€40-€80

145, Edwardian design serpentine
fronted inlaid mahogany desk or
side table with leatherette inset, 5
drawers with drop handles, on
chamfered tapering legs

€150-€250

146. Edwardian mahogany
hexagonal shaped 2 tier occasional
table with cabriole legs & shaped
stretchers

€60-€100



147. Ornate Regency design gilt
framed bevelled glass wall mirror
with foliate decoration 105cm x 75
cm

€60-€100

148. Edwardian style oak
barometer with thermometer &
aneroid barometer with scroll
decoration

€30-€60

'é

149. Edwardian style hexagonal
painted stick & umbrella stand with
foliate decoration

€40-€80

150. Edwardian inlaid &
crossbanded mahogany chest of 2
short & 3 long drawers with drop
handles, on bracket feet

€100-€200

152. Deep blue ground thick wool
pile Persian Sarouk runner with all
over design 300 x 107cm

€60-€100

153. Edwardian mahogany oval
bevelled glass swivel mirror with
shaped columns & stretcher, on
bracket feet

€40-€80

154. Edwardian style mahogany
square occasional table with shaped
raised borders, frieze drawer with
brass drop handle, on cabriole legs
with pad feet

€120-€180

155. Edwardian design mahogany
open bookcase with decorated
frieze and adjustable shelving

€60-€120

156. Edwardian inlaid yew nest of
3 tables, the top with shell motif,
raised borders, on square
chamfered legs

€60-€120



157. Gold ground full wool pile
hand made Indian Jaipur carpet
with floral pattern 305 x 232cm

€500-€800

158. Victorian oak oblong footstool
with upholstered top & turned legs

€30-€60

159. Edwardian style occasional
table with wavy border, shaped
stretchers & cabriole legs

€100-€160

160. Edwardian mahogany roll top
desk with pull-out tambour top,
fitted interior, 6 side & 1 frieze
drawer with brass drop handles, on
square tapering legs

€300-€600

161. Edwardian inlaid mahogany
fuel press with drop-down front,
lined interior, foliate inlay, on
bracket feet, H62 X 40 X 42 cm

€50-€100
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162. French wall clock with
serpentine shaped frame, circular
brass framed enamel dial, foliate
decoration, stamped 'F Bitton Aine
Sens'

€160-€220

163. Oval Edwardian style bevelled
glass wall mirror with foliate
decoration

€30-€60

164. Edwardian style mahogany
occasional table with wavy borders,
frieze drawer with brass drop
handle, on cabriole legs with
knuckles

€100-€160

165. Pair of Edwardian inlaid &
crossbanded mahogany demi-lune
hall or alcove tables, with satinwood
crossbanding, inlaid friezes, on
square tapering legs with spade feet

€400-€800



166. Edwardian mahogany
Pembroke table with D-shaped drop
leaves, pull-out supports, frieze
drawer with drop handles, on
square tapering legs with castors

€120-€200

167. Nautical Brass Armillary
Sphere World Globe with rotating
zodiac, on round stepped base, H58
X 38 x38 cm

€300-€500

169. Victorian mahogany 4 section
canterbury with shaped rails, frieze
drawer, turned legs with castors

€60-€120

170. Victorian design mahogany
breakfront sideboard with frieze
drawer, brass drop handle, on
cabriole legs with pad feet

€200-€400

171. Edwardian inlaid mahogany
pembroke table with D-shaped drop
leaves, gateleg support, shaped
splayed legs with stretcher

€40-€80

172. Pair of baluster shaped
porcelain electric lamps with brass
bases

€40-€80

173. World globe with chrome
stand and curved column

€40-€80

174. Edwardian oval mahogany
occasional table with shaped
tapering legs & stretchers

€50-€80

175. Victorian style oblong serving
or side table with glass inset, ornate
foliate carved apron, shaped
stretcher, on cabriole legs

€100-€180
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176. Pair of Irish hexagonal
mahogany occasional tables with
leatherette insets, fireze drawers,
vase columns, on quadrapods

€100-€200

177. Edwardian mahogany wall
clock with round brass framed dial,
brass pendulum & foliate decoration

€80-€150

178. Irish Regency inlaid
mahogany wheel barometer with
thermometer and agrometer, by G.
Giaccomelli, Belfast, c. 1820, H 98 x
26, dial 22 x22 cm

€100-€180

180. Kidney shaped occasional
table or desk with bowed frieze
drawers, turned on reeded tapering
columns with foliate carving, turned
stretcher, on scroll feet

€300-€450

181. William IV mahogany
bonheur de jour desk with two
frieze drawers, having lionmask
handles, on turned tapering legs
with ornate brass feet

€150-€200

182. Mahogany cased Vienna wall
clock with eagle surmount,
decorated pediment, round brass &
enamel dial, brass pendulum

€150-€250

183. Childs Arts & Crafts chair with
wicker seat & a walnut stool

€30-€60

184. Victorian style 5 tier whatnot
of graduating sizes, with pierce
fretwork, barleytwist columns,
mirrors inset, shaped finials, on
turned tapering legs

€100-€160

185. Victorian mahogany card or
side table with swivel fold-over top,
baize playing surface, shaped frieze,
on cabriole legs with pad feet &
shaped stretchers

€150-€200



186. Edwardian style oval bevelled

glass wall mirror with stepped frame

€40-€80

187. Pair of Georgian mahogany
round footstools with ornate
needlepoint upholstery

€40-€80

189. 5 piece cast iron garden or
patio suite with rose and
honeycomb decoration, round table
and 4 armchairs, with shaped legs,
Table H70 x 85 x85 cm / Armchair
H 86 X 65 X45cm

€1500-€2500

190. Pair of Victorian style cast
iron garden vases with ball socles,
scroll arms, upturn rims, on filiate
decorated square plinths, H97 x 80
X 60 cm

€1500-€2500

191. Vintage cast iron water pump

with shaped handle and spout,
H135 X base 25 x25 cm

€200-€300

193. 3 oriental Satsuma baluster
shaped jars with gilt and figured
decoration, H32cm _26cm

€40-€80

194. Queen Anne mahogany
oblong occasional or side table with
shaped aprons, turned shaped
columns, shaped stretcher, on
upturned cup feet

€80-€150

192. Pair of Irish Army Brodie
helmets, light green, paint scuffs
and spots, no liner

€50-€100

195. Victorian mahogany square
dining occasional or centre table
with tip-up top, on hexagonal
tapering column with collar, on
concave plinth with bun feet

€120-€200



196. Edwardian style mahogany 4
section canterbury with shaped
rails, drawer with drop handle, on
turned legs

€100-€160

197. Cast iron bird bath with shell
shaped top & bird decoration on
stand, & another similar bird bath

()
€80-€150

198. Pair of vintage cast iron bird /
crane figures with shaped bases
€200-€300

199. Victorian design cast iron
water font with shaped stand

€200-€300

200. Edwardian Sheraton style
inlaid mahogany and satinwood
round library or dining table with
tip-up top, tapering column, on
concave plinth with inlaid spalyed
legs and brass lionclaw feet with
casters, H72 x115x115 cm

€200-€300

201. Victorian mahogany side or
tea table with fold-over top, gateleg
support, rounded corners, on turned
tapering legs

€100-€200

202. Pair of old glass round
apothecary jars with stopppers, H28
cmx D 15 cm

€50-€100

203. Cut glass basket with hobnail
decoration H20cm

€40-€60

204. Edwardian inlaid mahogany
demi-lune tea or side table with
fold-over top, gateleg support,
satinwood inlay, inlaid frieze &
square tapering legs

€140-€200



205. Irish Regency style bookcase
with reeded borders, astragal
glazed doors with shelved interior,
carved & demi reeded columns, on
carved lionclaw feet

€250-€500

206. Regency design shaped wall
mirror with ornate scroll & foliate
decoration, 54 x102cm

€60-€100

207. Ornate brass 3 branch
electric table lamp with shaped
arms on hexagonal stepped base

€40-€80

208. Ornate 5 branch brass
chandelier with shaped arms

€30-€60

209. William IV mahogany tea
table with swivel fold-over top,
raised on square tapering column
with collar, on serpentine sided
plinth with bun feet

€50-€100

210. Pair of Edwardian inlaid and
crossbanded mahogany Sheraton
style demi lune hall or side tables
with inlaid friezes, on inlaid square
tapering legs with satinwood collars

€400-€800

211. Oblong Victorian style
upholstered footstool with foliate
carved & scroll feet

€80-€150

212. Rich red ground Persian
Mashad carpet with traditional floral
pattern

€350-€500

213. Edwardian inlaid mahogany
wheel barometer with circular brass
framed dial, thermometer and
hygrometer, by W Martinelli, Friar
Street, Blackfriars Road, London

€80-€150



214. Victorian style oblong stool
with upholstered top & cabriole legs

€30-€50

215. Regency style inlaid
mahogany and rosewood tea table
with fold-over top, string and ebony
inlay, inlaid frieze, pull-out gateleg
supports, on reeded sabre legs,
72x92x45cm

€250-€400

216. Edwardian Sheraton style
inlaid & crossbanded mahogany
press with serpentine back, ornate
string & musical inlay, shelved
interior, on inlaid square tapering
legs with spade feet & stretchers

€100-€200

217. Indian carved religious figure
on hexagonal walnut stepped base

€40-€80

218. Oriental carved figure of a
lute player with ornate decoration,
on stepped walnut base

€40-€80

219. Edwardian mahogany
Pembroke table with D-shaped drop
leaves, pull-out supports, bowed
frieze drawer with brass drop
handle, with string and ebony inlay,
on square tapering legs

€200-€250

220. Georgian Irish inlaid and
crossbanded mahogany bowfront
sideboard with frieze drawer,
cellarette and press, rounds brass
drop handles, on turned tapering
legs, H90 x 154 x 65 cm

€250-€400

221. Model schooner 'Wlliam
Ashburner' in glazed display case.
The William Ashburner was a three-
masted schooner, the largest
wooden sailing vessel built at
Barrow-in-Furness, and the only
schooner built by the Ashburner
shipyard that traded across the
Atlantic or south of the Equator. In
her first nineteen years, mainly
under the command of Capt. Robert
Charnley and Capt. Evans, she
voyaged frequently to Uruguay for
beef and bonemeal, to the West
Indies for sugar, to New York and in
the Mediterranean. She later went
into the coasting trade and had a
long working life that lasted until
1950,she went up on the rocks in
the River Severn and was a total
loss.

€250-€400



222, Art Deco bronzed figure of a
Persian dancing girl, on round
stepped base

€250-€350

223. French style bronzed figure of
a lady with flowers, & a cherub, on
shaped base

€200-€250

224. Edwardian mahogany hall or
tea table with fold-over top, reeded
borders, raised on square tapering

legs with spade feet

€150-€250

225. Edwardian long desk with
leatherette inset, 4 drawers with
brass drop handles & pierced back
plates, on turned legs with castors

€150-€250

226. Art Deco style bevelled glass
wall mirror with triple frame

€80-€150

227. Vintage cast iron ornament of

a lion with prey, on oblong base,
H20 cm. Base 24 x10 cm

€100-€150

228. Victorian style bronzed
ornament of an apple seller, on
round base

€60-€100

229. Edwardian inlaid and
crossbanded mahogany davenport
with leatherette inxset, lift-up lid
with fitted interior, brass rail, side
drawre, on oblong plinths with
casters

€150-€250

230. Edwardian mahogany
bachelors chest on chest with 2
short & 6 long graduating drawers
with brass drop handles & pierced
back plates, on bracket feet

€400-€800



231. Edwardian inlaid mahogany
Pembroke table with D-shaped drop
leaves, frieze drawer with round
handles, on square tapering legs
with brass castors

€100-€150

232, French style slate mantle
clock with round brass framed dial
& pendulum, on oblong base

€250-€400

234. Victorian mahogany
occasional or lamp table with
serpentine border, raised on turned
column, on hipped tripod

€60-€120

235. Victorian mahogany hall or

side table with 2 frieze drawers, bun

handles, on turned tapering legs
with castors

€60-€100

233. Sheraton style inlaid

mahogany domed mantle clock with

brass framed dial, shell inlay, on
bun feet

€80-€120

236. Edwardian oval mahogany
occasional or lamp table with wavy
rim, leatherette inset, on vase
turned tapering column with plinth
& scroll feet

€40-€80

237. Waterford Crystal 'Marquis'
round flower or fruit bowl! with
scalloped rim, on raised round base

€60-€100
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238. Waterford Crystal cut glass
round fruit or flower bowl with
angled sides & faceted decoration

€60-€100

239. Victorian style mahogany bed
tray with raised rim, on turned legs

€40-€80



246. Georgian inlaid &
crossbanded mahogany sewing
table with hexagonal shaped top,

243. Mariners folding brass
compass on rotating stand

€60-€120

240. Edwardian inlaid mahogany
demi-lune hall or side table with
ebony inlay, raised on turned

tapering legs
€100-€160

241. Edwardian style inlaid
occasional table with cabriole legs
and shaped stretchers

€60-€120

242, Teak framed bevelled glass
mirror

€40-€80

244, 'Egans Ten Year Old Whiskey'
advertising sign

€80-€150

245. Edwardian inlaid mahogany
corner bookcase with inlaid frieze,
astragal glazed doors, shaped
shelving, brass rail, shelved press
under with panelled doors, on
turned legs

€150-€250

frieze drawer with oval brass drop
handle, material drawer under , on
square tapering legs with spade feet

€100-€200
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247. 73 piece Bestek Solingen
canteen of cutlery in fitted case

€100-€200

248. Vintage Persian runner with
foliate decoration & borders
514x98cm

€400-€600



249, Art Deco style bevelled glass
wall mirror with triple border

€100-€200

250. Victorian mahogany
extending dining table with 2 extra
leaves inset, round borders, on
baluster turned legs with casters,
H70 X 238 x128 cm

€300-€500

251, Edwardian inlaid &
crossbanded mahogany & walnut
demi lune card or side table with
fold-over top, gateleg support,

inlaid frieze, on square tapering legs

with spade feet
€150-€250

252. Ornate Dresden style oval
porcelain bowl with gilt & deep blue
decoration, wavy rim & pierced
borders, on spreading foot, on
square gilt decorated base

€60-€80

253. Pair of baluster shaped
Rudolstadt German hand painted
Art Nouveau style flower vases with
gilt rims, ornate foliate decorated
handles, ribbon decoration, on
round bases

€160-€220

254, Victorian style parian figure
of a kneeling nude with vase, on
shaped base

€120-€160

255, Victorian mahogany side or
card table with serpentine sided
fold-over top, baize surface, foliate
carving, on cabriole legs

€250-€400

256. Regency design gilt framed
bevelled glass wall mirror with
ornate reeded & foliate decoration

€60-€100

257. Waterford Crystal cut glass
baluster shaped decanter with
diamond decoration & stopper

€60-€80



262. Regency design round convex
mirror with reeded, ball and eagle
decoration, H65 X 42 x42 cm

€60-€100

259, Large Louis de Poortere
Mossoul brown ground rug with
foliate decoration, 310 x200 cm

€200-€400

[IRELAND

263. 'Guinness for Strength’
advertising sign 36x50cm

€40-€80

260. French design mahogany &
walnut cabinet with serpentine top,
glazed doors and shelved interior,3
inlaid drawers under with teardrop
handles, on turned columns, with
shaped stretchers & baluster legs

€150-€250

265. George II walnut card table
with swivel fold-over top, 'dog-ear’
corner candle stands, baize surface,
on scroll and foliate carved cabriole
legs with claw on ball feetGeo II
walnut card table, H70 X 95 X 50
(100)cm

€400-€800

261. Victorian mahogany round
coffee table with piecrust border,
reeded vase turned column, on
foliate carved tripod, with claw on
ball feet

€100-€160

266. Edwardian heavy brass
electric table lamp with foliate
decorated bowl, Corinthian column,
on stepped base

€100-€200

269. Ornate alabaster statue of
Venus de Milo on stepped base

€140-€200

270. French Empire style oval
inlaid and crossbanded walnut
centre or occasional table with
ebony banding, raised on four gilt
decorated reeded columns, circular
plinth, on inlaid scroll legs with
castors

€200-€400



271. Georgian inlaid & 274. Ornate Italian metal 277. Victorian mahogany demi-

crossbanded mahogany occasional harlequin mask with shaped wings lune upholstered stool on turned
table with hexagonal top, tapering legs

crossbanding, 2 drawers with drop €150-€200 €40-€80

handles, on baluster turned column,

on concave plinth with sabre feet,

on castors

€100-€200

275. Edwardian Sheraton style

inlaid bow fronted corner wall 278. Georgian copper cauldron of
cabinet with dentil frieze, shell inlay, round waisted form, with shaped
shelved interior brass handle

272. Waterford crystal cut glass €60-€100 €150-€200

flower vase of square curved form
with diamond decoration 26¢cm x
10cm

€40-€80

- 276. Edwardian mahogany 279. Anatolian Turkish wool prayer
Pembroke table with drop leaves, rug with foliate decoration
angled corners, pull-out supports, }
on shaped legs with stretcher €40-€80
€100-€150

273. Set of 6 Edwardian style
etched tulip shaped wine glasses
with hexagonal stems & round
bases

€40-€80



280. Pine corner cabinet with 283. Pair of Imari style plaques 286. Pair of French Empire design

leaded glazed door, shelved interior, with scalloped rims, burnt ochre and bevelled wall mirrors in black and
press under, with drop handles, on deep blue decoration gilt frames

shaped plinth €60-€100 €50-€100

€50-€100
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284. Rosewood inlaid and 287. Regency design round gilt
281. Victorian mahogany crossbanded cribbage board with framed convex mirror with reeded
occasional table with wavy borders, lined and fitted interior and ball decoration
vase turned column, on hipped €60-€100 €40-€80
tripod
€40-€80

285. M. Hohner Bass Harmonika 288. Various toy military vehicles
and Super chromonica mouthorgan in original boxes

282, Edwardian design gilt framed

mirror with wavy border and ribbon €50-€100 €50-€100

mount

€80-€150
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298. Edwardian crossbanded
mahogany small card table with
swivel fold-over top, baize playing
surface, raised on square tapering
legs, with curved shelf under

€100-€180

301. Set of 8 Georgian
chippendale mahogany dining chairs
2 carvers and 6 chairs

€1000-€1500

LD

304. Ornate heavy cast iron
garden bench with domed pierced
back, scroll and foliate decoration,
stamped 'Pierce, Waterford'

€500-€800

302. Set of 4 Edwardian Sheraton

299. William IV parquetry inlaid
hall or side table with ornate multi-
timber inlaid top, frieze drawer,
angled columns with scroll
decoration, turned stretcher, oblong
plinths with scroll feet

€400-€800

style inlaid mahogany spoon back
occasional chairs with musical inlaid
shaped splats, serpentine fronted
upholstered seats, on inlaid square
tapering legs with spade feet

€400-€800

305. Set of 6 Hepplewhite style
mahogany dining chairs with
pierced wheatsheaf splats, domed
tops, drop-in seats, on square
tapering legs

€400-€800

303. Pair of ornate heavy cast iron
garden benches with domed pierced
backs, scroll and foliate decoration,

stamped 'Pierce, Waterford'

€1600-€2500

306. Set of 5 Georgian
Hepplewhite style mahogany dining
chairs with railed backs, upholstered
seats on tapering legs

€150-€250

300. Set of 8 Cork 11 bar
mahogany dining chairs with reeded
rails & backs, leather upholstery, on
reeded tapering legs with stretcher
support

€2000-€4000
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307. Georgian mahogany
Hepplewhite occasional chair with
pierced splat, foliate upholstered
seat, on square chamfered legs with
stretchers

€40-€80

308. Set of 5 Victorian style
mahogany balloon back dining
chairs with shaped rails & splats,
serpentine fronted upholstered
seats, on baluster turned tapering
reeded legs

€250-€400

309. Victorian mahogany open
armchair with pierced wheatsheaf
splat, serpentine fronted seat, on
cabriole legs

€60-€100

310. Set of 3 Victorian rosewood
occasional chairs with ornate carved
backs and rails, upholstered seats,
on cabriole legs

€60-€100

313. Set of 7 teak tub chairs with
scroll and foliate decoration,
upholstered serpentine seats and
backs, on cabriole legs

€100-€200

311. Pair of Edwardian inlaid
mahogany occasional or bedroom
chairs with shaped pierced inlaid
backs, foliate upholstery, on sabre
legs with stretchers

€40-€80

312. Edwardian inlaid mahogany
occasional or bedroom chair with
shaped inlaid rails, upholstered back
& seat, shaped legs & stretchers

€30-€60

314. Georgian wingback armchair
with foliate upholstery, square legs
with stretchers

€100-€200

315. Victorian design couch with
scroll decoration, buttoned red
leather upholstering, on cabriole
legs

€200-€300



Conditions of Sale:

1. The highest bidder for each lot shall be the purchaser. Should
a dispute arise the Auctioneer shall at his discretion put the lot in
dispute up for sale again or withdraw same from sale or declare
the purchaser thereof.

2. The Auctioneers reserve for themselves the right to bid on
behalf of the vendors and to reject or refuse to accept any bid
without giving any reason therefor. The bidding shall be
regulated by the Auctioneers and no bidding shall be retracted.
3. The price at which the bidder purchases each lot will be
exclusive of V.A.T. and premium.

4. If required by the Auctioneer, the purchaser of each lot shall
give his name and address to the Auctioneers representative and
shall also immediately pay a cash deposit of 25% of the purchase
money (or such sum as the Auctioneer may stipulate). The
balance of the purchase money together with V.A.T. (if
applicable), Auctioneers commission at the rate of 23% of the
full purchase price plus V.A.T. at the prevailing rate shall be
paid on the day of the sale, and if not so paid the Auctioneers
reserve the right to charge interest on any unpaid balance at the
rate of 18% per annum until payment is made.

5. Each purchaser's sale account must be paid in full before the
removal of any lot.

6. Purchasers will be required to pay either in cash or by
bankers draft. There is a service charge of 2% for credit cards.
7. The Auctioneers reserve the right to alter, divide, group or
withdraw any lots either before or at any time during the sale.

8. The vendors or their agent reserve to themselves the right of
repurchasing any lot, or part lot, at the knocked down price, or
proportion of such price, where it is found necessary to let that
lot, or part lot, remain and the decision of the Auctioneers
respecting same shall be final and binding on all parties.

9. Each purchaser shall be deemed to have inspected and to be
thoroughly acquainted with the contents and conditions of the lot
or lots purchased and to have purchased same subject to all
faults, deficiencies, imperfections, and errors (if any) of any
description therein, and no allowance whatsoever shall be made
in respect of any difficulty of access.

10. The description, measurements and numbers set out in

the catalogue are believed to be correct but no guarantee or
warranty is given or is to be implied as to the correctness of such
descriptions, or the genuineness or authenticity of any lot or its
fitness for any particular purpose.

11. Each lot shall, from the fall of the hammer, be at the sole risk
of the purchaser and must be cleared and taken away, without
fail, at the purchasers expense, in such order as the Auctioneers
or their representative shall direct not later than 5.00 p.m. on the
Friday following the sale, after which time ant lot or lots
remaining on the premises shall be liable for rent and expenses,
storage and insurance charges, and will also be liable to be
removed from the premises and left outside at the purchasers risk
in all respects.

12. The purchaser will be responsible for all damage that it, its
carriers, servants, or agents may do to the property of any third
(and in particular to the vendors premises) in removing the
lot(s).

13. If within seven days after the sale the Auctioneers have
received notice in writing from the purchaser that a lot is not as
described in the catalogue and this notice can be substantiated
with evidence, the burden of proof to be upon the purchasers,
then the Auctioneers at their discretion may rescind the sale and
return the purchase price.

14. No liability will be accepted by the vendors or the
Auctioneers for personal injuries of any description and from
whatsoever cause arising, sustained by any person whilst on the
property of the vendors for the purpose of inspection, or during
the sale, or whilst removing any lots, or on the premises in
connection with the sale.

15. Each purchaser shall be responsible for and will release and
indemnify the vendors, their servants and agents, from and
against all liability in relation to each lot or lots sold or
otherwise.

16. Each purchaser shall provide all vehicles, equipment and
labour necessary for the removal of purchases.

17. If the purchaser shall make default in payment of his
purchase money or neglect to comply with these conditions, or
any of them, all money paid by him or his agent at the time of
sale shall be forfeited to the vendors who shall be at liberty to re-
sell the lot or lots at such time or times as they may think proper
and without notice to the party or parties making default or
neglecting to comply with these conditions, and in case of non-
payment thereof the same shall be recoverable as and for
liquidated damages. Any surplus arising on such re-sales shall
belong solely to the vendors. This condition shall not prejudice
the vendors or Auctioneers right to enforce the contract made at
this present sale.

18. Neither the vendors or the Auctioneers will hold themselves
responsible for any lots while on the premises. No lots may be
collected outside the dates and hours set out nor will the
Auctioneers transfer lots from one buyer to another.

19. The vendors, their servants or agents shall not be liable for
any loss, damage or injury occasioned to any purchaser, the
purchasers servants or agents, or to any person or any property
which may be caused by any defects, imperfection or malfunction
in any lot or lots or contamination caused by same.

20. If any dispute or difference arises concerning any lot or the
interpretation of these conditions, the same shall be settled by
the Auctioneers whose decision shall be final and binding on all
parties concerned.

Paintings and Sculpture:

When the Forename(s) and Surname of the Artist
are given, in our opinion this is a work of the
Artist.

When the Initials of the Forename(s) and the
Surname of the Artist are given, in our opinion this
is a work of the period of the Artist which may be
wholly or partly his work.

When the Surname only of the Artist is given, in
our opinion this is a work by the school, or by one
of the followers of the artist, or in his style and of
uncertain date.

Purchasers are allowed seven days from the date of
the Auction to satisfy themselves as to the accuracy
of the catalogue description.

Please note the Conditions of Sale as displayed in
the Auction Rooms.
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